News release



M&G grows Asia Pacific footprint; Secures Securities Investment Consulting Enterprise Licence for Taiwan

Growth ambitions underpinned by experienced leadership appointments

TAIPEI / SINGAPORE / HONG KONG, 18 July 2023 - M&G Investments (M&G), the global asset management arm of M&G plc with total client assets of £306.5 billion¹, has secured a Securities Investment Consulting Enterprise (SICE) business license in Taiwan and established a new office in Taipei, marking a significant milestone in its Asia expansion strategy. To bolster M&G's growth ambitions and underscore its commitment to the market, Berny Lin has been appointed Chairman of the Board of Directors for M&G Taiwan and Steven Wang as General Manager.

M&G, which has maintained a presence in Asia Pacific since 2006, has been expanding its presence in key Asian markets to complement its well-established market positions in the UK and Europe. Taiwan is a natural next step for M&G's strategic expansion where the regulator has strong ESG ambitions and M&G can provide a diverse range of sustainable investment capability. The securing of the SICE licence will enable M&G to reinforce its existing client base and build significant new client relationships in Taiwan - the largest and fastest growing wealth centre in Asia with asset management revenues ranked third after China and Japan².

"Putting client needs first is fundamental to our business," says Neal Brooks, Global Head of Product and Distribution at M&G. "We are delighted to have secured the SICE license for Taiwan, which enables us to bring M&G's global investments perspectives and specialist expertise closer to our clients, and allow us to gain a deeper understanding of their specific requirements. We are very excited about the growth opportunities and the value that M&G can deliver in this dynamic market."

Loretta Ng, Head of Asia Pacific at M&G, adds: "Attaining this milestone underscores our ongoing commitment to the region and ambition to expand operations in this part of the world. Taiwan is a key market and we are now aligned to provide tailored investment solutions to meet the unique needs of Taiwanese investors. With our expertise and track record, we are well positioned to provide investment excellence."

Reaffirming its unwavering commitment to the Asia market, and to facilitate the realization of M&G's growth aspirations in Taiwan, Berny Lin has been appointed Chairman of the Board of Directors for M&G Taiwan. Currently the Asia ex-Japan Head of Distribution for M&G, Mr. Lin has over two decades of experience in the asset management industry and is responsible for deepening and growing M&G's wholesale and institutional presence in the region.

Steven Wang has also been appointed as General Manager for M&G in Taiwan. Mr. Wang, based in Taipei, will be responsible for leading and growing M&G's institutional and wholesale business in Taiwan, while leading the local teams to build, grow, and strengthen relationships with clients and partners. Their collective wealth of experience will play pivotal roles in driving M&G's growth in Taiwan as the region continues to gain global prominence.

The SICE license approval and establishment of the Taiwan office marks the next significant step in M&G's Asia roadmap since setting up its first Asia subsidiary in Singapore in 2006. In 2020, M&G sub-delegated its portfolio management services for the first time outside UK to M&G Singapore, and set up its first off-shore central dealing

¹ As at 31 March 2023

² Broadridge data

hub in Singapore to better serve clients' needs regionally. Between 2021 and 2022, M&G created Catalyst, a new global investment team with presence in London, Singapore, New York and Mumbai, targeting enterprises that tackle social and environmental challenges, and established M&G's Asia fixed income investment capabilities, respectively. Most recently, M&G announced the appointment of Manabu Fujita as Head of M&G Investments Japan, underlining its commitment to the Japanese market and business growth in the region.

M&G's Asia Pacific offices are in Australia, Hong Kong, Japan, Singapore, and Taiwan.

-ENDS-

For more information, please visit: https://global.mandg.com/, or contact:

Dinah Seah (M&G Investments)	dinah.seah@mandg.com	+65 6436 5305
Erin Tan (M&G Investments)	erin.tan@mandg.com	+852 3725 3191
Justin Teh (Singapore)	justin.teh@fticonsulting.com	+65 6506 7685
Michelle Lou (Hong Kong)	michelle.lou@fticonsulting.com	+852 3768 4552

Notes to Editors

About M&G Investments

M&G Investments is part of M&G plc, a savings and investment business which was formed in 2017 through the merger of Prudential plc's UK and Europe savings and insurance operation and M&G, its wholly owned international investment manager. M&G plc listed as an independent company on the London Stock Exchange in October 2019 and has £344 billion of assets under management (as at 31 March 2023). M&G plc has customers in the UK, Europe, the Americas and Asia, including individual savers and investors, life insurance policy holders and pension scheme members.

For nearly nine decades M&G Investments has been helping its customers to prosper by putting investments to work, which in turn creates jobs, homes and vital infrastructure in the real economy. Its investment solutions span equities, fixed income, multi asset, cash, private debt, infrastructure and real estate.

M&G recognises the importance of responsible investing and is a signatory to the United Nations Principles for Responsible Investment (UNPRI) and is a member of the Climate Bonds Initiative Partners Programme.

M&G plc has committed to achieve net zero carbon emissions on its total book of assets under management and administration by 2050 and committed to reduce operational carbon emissions as a corporate entity to net zero by 2030.

This press release reflects the authors' present opinions reflecting current market conditions; are subject to change without notice; and involve a number of assumptions which may not prove valid. It has been written for informational purposes only and should not be considered as investment advice or as a recommendation of any particular security, strategy or investment product. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

The services and products herein are available only to investment professionals and are not available to individual investors, who should not rely on this communication. Information given in this document has been obtained from, or based upon, sources believed by us to be reliable and accurate although M&G does not accept liability for the accuracy of the contents.

This document is issued by M&G Investment Management Limited (unless stated otherwise), registered in England and Wales under number 936683, registered office 10 Fenchurch Avenue, London, EC3M 5AG. M&G Investment Management Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Issued by M&G Investments (Hong Kong) Limited. Office: Unit 1002, LHT Tower, 31 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong in Hong Kong and also by M&G Investments (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 201131425R), regulated by the Monetary Authority of Singapore in Singapore.